PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dynamic Power Source, LLC	04/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Senco Products, Inc.
Street Address:	8485 Broadwell Rd.
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45244

Name:	Joseph L. Colella
Street Address:	2903 Maggie Ct.
City:	High Point
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27262

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10490678
Application Number:	10124139
Application Number:	10896106
Patent Number:	6051809
Patent Number:	6670580
Patent Number:	6660967

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 017586 FRAME: 0499

500102060

OP \$240,00 1049

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: aharrison@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 441 Vine St. Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SPR01-190-217

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. Richard Eby

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed US Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed US Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017586 FRAME: 0500

WHE Ref: SPR01-190

PATENT/PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dynamic Power Source, LLC, with offices at 975 Progress Blvd., New Albany, IN 47150, (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNOR) is the sole assignee of the following Patents:

U.S. Patent No. 6,051,809 U.S. Patent No. 6,670,580 U.S. Patent No. 6,660,967

and the following Patent Applications:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/490,678 filed March 24, 2004

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/124,139 filed April 17, 2002, reissue of U.S.P.N. 6,051,809

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/896,106 filed July 21, 2004, Division of reissue U.S.S.N. 10/124,139.

WHEREAS Senco Products, Inc., with offices at 8485 Broadwell Road, Cincinnati, OH 45244, and Joseph L. Colella (hereinafter collectively referenced as ASSIGNEES) are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents and the Patent Applications, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all applications for, and Letters Patent of, the United States and all other countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for mutual promises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEES agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto the ASSIGNEES, their respective successors, heirs, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the Patents and the Patent Applications, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for the Patents and the Patent Applications, and in and to any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to ASSIGNOR with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any United States Letters Patent relating to the Patents and the Patent Applications to the ASSIGNEES, as the assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto.

ASSIGNOR shall execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEES or their designee, as ASSIGNEES or their respective successors, heirs, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to ASSIGNOR and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in the Patents, the Patent Applications and any other related patent applications and/or Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries.

ASSIGNOR shall properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of any applications for patents, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of the Patents or any Letters Patent which may be granted, as the ASSIGNEES thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

PATENT REEL: 017586 FRAME: 0501 ASSIGNOR shall promptly provide, upon ASSIGNEES request, all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patents, the Patent Applications, any related patent applications and/or Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with the assignment and sale.

This assignment executed on the date indicated below.

RECORDED: 05/09/2006

•	
Dynamic Power Source, LLC	
By Dale G. Ja.	
DALE A- YOST	
Print Name	
CFO	
Title	
4/28/06	
Date	
STATE OF	;
	:SS.
COUNTY OF	;
A . 1	s acknowledged before me this the $\frac{28}{2}$ day of $\frac{ARTL}{2006}$, 2006, by , to me personally known, as the $\frac{28}{2}$
Dynamic Power Source, LLC, a	a limited liability company, and that this instrument was signed on behalf of
Dynamic Power Source, LLC	by proper authority and the instrument was the act of Dynamic Power
Source, LLC for the purposes s	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 3/15/08
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires: 3/15/08

Page 2 of 2